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At Safe and Care Co. we have always been dedicated finding 
ways to reduce hazards around toddlers at home. Our products 
are not substitution for parental care and supervision, but our 
aim is to give parents peace of mind by providing products 
manufactured to meet only the most strict requirements and 
highest level of quality.

SAFETY
- is our first thought

SAFE is a high quality brand developed and manufactured by Safe and Care Co.
Europe: Marketing and Development

Safe and Care Co. ApS  |  Hustedvej 3  |  7830 Vinderup
Denmark  |  contact@safeandcareco.com

Asia: Manufacturing
Safe and Care Co.  |  Jiangbei Road, Xiani Village  |  523655 Qingxi Town
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UK

Anti-Skid Tape

• Prevent slips and trips on interior floors, stairs and rugs.
• SAFE ToughHold™ adhesive
• Better grip for children of all ages 
• Useful all around the home
• 6+ months
• 2 x 5 m 
• Feel safe carrying little ones up and down the stairs and make it easy 

for crawlers and toddlers to negotiate steps safely.
• 2 colours in every pack - transparent tape for security without distra-

ction, yellow for high risk areas. 25 mm wide for an improved grip.
• Uses SAFE ToughHold™ adhesive to provide a powerful and durable 

bond. Developed to securely attach Anti-Skid Tape to most hard clean 
interior surfaces.

• Use on steps, stairs, slopes, ladders and under rugs and mats.

WARNING: We want to keep you and your family safe but we need you 
to do your bit, please read and follow these instructions carefully. Once 
your product has been installed, please keep these instructions for fu-
ture reference.

SAFETY WARNINGS:
• Adult assembly required.
• ATTENTION! This product acts as a deterrent but cannot replace 

adult supervision. Never leave children unattended. This is not a toy, 
do not allow children to play with it.

• Check the product regularly to ensure it is safe to use and working 
correctly. If worn or damaged, remove immediately and replace as 
needed.

• If your child has learnt how to remove the product, stop using it im-
mediately.

Other important information
• Care instructions: Do not make wet.
• Caution! SAFE SecureHold™ adhesive may cause damage to 

some surfaces. We accept no liability or responsability for da-
mage or defects arising from the use of the adhesive on any 
furniture or surfaces. 

• Occasionally, you will need to use a 50:50 mix of water plus 
either white vinegar or surgical spirit to remove adhesive resi-
due. This mix could cause damage to some surfaces, so please 
test its use on a discreet area first. We do not accept any liabi-
lity for damage so caused.

• Claims against warranties or guarantees must be arranged th-
rough your retailer, seller or trader. Proof of original purchase 
is required.

Uncompromising on safety, only high performance materials are 
used in the manufacture of the SAFE range. This Anti-Skid Tape is 
engineered from top quality PE film.   
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CAUTION! To do its job SAFE 
ToughHold™ adhesive needs to be 
powerful. This means there is a risk 
that the tape may cause damage, 
particularly in high traffic areas or 
when it has been in place for a long 
time (residue and damage-free 
removal of the tape depends on 
the stair or floor surface). Please 

be aware that any damage caused is entirely the responsibility of 
the user.

UK
What’s included:

(A) 1 x 5 m Yellow Warning Tape
(B) 1 x 5 m Transparent Tape 
(C) Masking Tape

Recommended usage
Use Transparent Tape on slippery surfaces where a child needs 
protection from potential slips without distraction e.g. on stairs 
where the child needs to focus on navigating each step and holding 
onto banisters.
Use the yellow warning tape to draw attention to hazards such as 
concealed steps.

Step by step installation guide

Use on stairs

Cut the Masking Tape to the 
width of your stairs. Position it 
straight and flush with the edge 
of your step.

Cut the Anti-Skid Tape to the 
width of your stairs and gradu-
ally peel off the backing paper. 
Stick it lightly into position 
using the inner edge of the 
Masking Tape as a guide.

Remove the Masking Tape and ap-
ply firm pressure to the Anti-Skid 
Tape, rubbing to push out any air 
pockets underneath.

SAFE ToughHold™ adhesive is instantly strong. It cannot be 
repositioned if done incorrectly. Before removing the protective 
layer, test each step and ensure the surface is clean, dry and free of 
grease and dirt.



4

UK

With the rug in your favourite 
position, roll back the edge 3-4 cm 
to expose the floor underneath. 
Gradually peel off the   backing 
paper and using the rug as a guide, 
stick the Anti-Skid Tape firmly into 
position, pushing out any air pockets 
that have been trapped underneath.

Measure the length of Anti-Skid 
Tape that you need and cut to 
length.

Strips of tape should be 
positioned perpendicular to the 
direction that you most often 
walk across the rug.

Repeat at 15 cm intervals along 
the length of the rug.

Use a blunt knife to carefully 
prise a corner of the Anti-Skid 
Tape from the surface. Gently 
pull off the remaining tape, and 
rub away any residual adhesive 
with your fingers. Please keep 
the blunt knife out of reach of 
children.

Use under rugs

To permanently remove
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DK

Skridsikrings-tape

• Forhindrer skrid-relaterede fald på trapper og gulve og fald på løse 
tæpper.

• SAFE ToughHold™ Tape.
• Bedre underlag for børn i alle aldre.
• Anvendeligt overalt i hjemmet.
• 6 + måneder.
• 2 x 5 m. 
• Føl dig sikker, når du bærer de små op og ned af trapper, og gør det 

nemmere før de lidt større børn at gå sikkert på trapper.
• 2 farver i hver pakke, transparent tape for sikkerhed uden distraher-

ing. Gul tape til højrisiko-områder. 25 mm bred tape for et bedre greb.
• Anvender SAFE ToughHold™ tape for at opnå en stærk fastklæbning. 

Udviklet til at sikre en stærk anti-skridning på de fleste rene over-
flader.

• Anvendes på trin, ramper, stiger og under tæpper.

ADVARSEL: Vigtigt: Vi ønsker at bidrage til at gøre dit hjem mere sikkert 
for dine børn, men behøver din hjælp til det. Læs derfor denne vejledning 
grundigt og installer og anvend produktet i henhold til vejledningen. Gem 
venligst vejledningen for senere reference.

Sikkerhedsadvarsler
• ADVARSEL! Må kun monteres af voksne.
• Vigtigt! Dette produkt fungerer som en forhindring men kan ikke er-

statte voksenopsyn. Efterlad aldrig børn uden opsyn. Dette er ikke et 
legetøj, tillad ikke at børn leger med låsen.

• Kontroller jævnligt at produktet fungerer korrekt. Hvis det er be-
skadiget eller ødelagt, skal det fjernes og erstattes med et nyt om 
nødvendigt.Hvis dit barn har lært at fjerne produktet må det ikke 
længere anvendes.

Anden vigtig information

• Vedligeholdelse: Må ikke gøres vådt.
• Vigtigt: SAFE ToughHold ™Tape kan forårsage skade på nogle 

overflader. Vi accepterer ikke ansvar for overfladeskader som 
følge af brug af dette tapebaserede produkt. 

• Anvendelsen af 50:50 opløsning af vand og eddike eller hus-
holdningssprit kan forårsage skader på visse overflader. Prøv 
derfor først på et diskret område. Vi accepterer ikke ansvar for 
skader som følge af denne rengøring.

• Reklamationer kan kun ske ved henvendelse til den forhandler, 
hvor produktet er købt og mod fremvisning af kvittering.

Kompromisløs sikkerhed – kun højkvalitetsmaterialer er anvendt 
i produktionen af SAFE-sortimentet. Denne skridsikrings-tape er 
lavet i en højkvalitetes PP-film.
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Vigtigt! For at SAFE ToughHold™ 
tapen kan udføre sin opgave, skal 
den være stærk. Dette betyder, at 
der er en risiko for, at tapen kan 
beskadige overfladen specielt i 
områder med høj trafik, og når den 
har været monteret gennem læn-
gere tid. Taperester og skadesfri 
fjernelse afhænger af overfladens 

beskaffenhed. Værk opmærksom på at eventuelle skader helt og 
holdent er brugerens ansvar.

DK
Hvad er inkluderet:

(A) 1 x 5 m gul “Advarsels-tape”
(B) 1 x 5 m transparent tape
(C) Maskeringstape

Anbefalet brug
Anvend den transparente tape på glatte overflader, hvor børn har 
brug for beskyttelse fra potentielle skrid-ulykker og på trapper, hvor 
barnet skal lære at fokusere på at navigere på hvert trin og holde i 
gelænderet.
Anvend den gule advarselstape, hvor der skal rettes opmærksomhed 
mod risiko-områder såsom skjulte trin.

Skridt-for-skridt installations-vejledning

Anvendelse på trappetrin

Klip maskeringstapen i længder 
svarende til bredden på 
trappetrinet. Anbring dem lige 
med samme afstand til kanten 
på trinene.

Klip skridsikrings-tapen i 
samme længde som bredden på 
trappetrinet, og fjern folien på 
bagsiden og påfør tapen langs 
kanten på maskeringstapen.

Fjern maskeringstapen og 
pres skridsikrings-tapen hårdt 
mod overfladen for at fjerne 
luftlommer.

SAFE ToughHold™ tape klæber med det same. Det kan ikke genpla-
ceres, hvis det er monteret forkert. Før fjernelse af beskyttelsefoli-
en, check hvert trin i vejledningen, og vær sikker på, at overfladen er 
ren og tør og fri for fedt og snavs.
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DK

Med tæppet i den ønskede place-
ring, rul kanten 3-4 cm tilbage, så 
gulvet er synligt. Aftag gradvis 
beskyttelsesfolien og brug tæppet 
som guide til placering af tapen. 
Pres eventuelle luftlommer ud. 

Udmål den nødvendige længde 
af skridsikrings-tapen og klip af.

Strimler af skridsikrings-tapen 
skal anbringes på tværs af den 
retning, du normalt går henover 
det løse tæppe.

Gentag processen i intervaller 
af 15 cm.

Anvend en afrundet kniv og 
pres denne ind i tapen imellem 
produktet og overfladen og 
”bræk” tapen af. Hold kniven 
ude af børns rækkevidde.

Anvendelse under løse tæpper

Permanent afmontering
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SAFE Halkskyddstejp

• Förhindrar halk/snubbelolyckor i trappor, på golv och mattor inomhus.
• SAFE ToughHoldTM tejp för att säkerställa bra fäste mot olika typer 

av golv.
• Bättre grepp för barn i alla åldrar.
• Användbar överallt i hemmet.
• För barn över 6 månader.
• 2 x 5 m. 
• Känn dig trygg när du bär ditt barn upp och ner för trapporna, och gör 

det enklare för lite äldre barn att gå i trappor.
• 2 olika färger i varje förpackning: Genomskinlig tejp där du inte vill 

att tejpen syns och gult för högriskområden. 25 mm bred för ett bra 
grepp.

• Använder säker ToughHold™ lim för att åstadkomma en kraftfull 
och tålig fog. Utvecklat för att säkert fästa halkskyddstejp på de 
hårdaste, rena inomhusytor.

• Använd på trappor, ramper, stegar och under filtar och mattor.

VARNING! Vi vill skydda dig och din familj men vi vill gärna att gör din del. 
Läs och följ dessa instruktioner noga. Vänligen spar denna bruksanvis-
ning för framtida bruk, efter installationen av din produkt.

Säkerhetsvarningar
• VARNING! Ska monteras av en vuxen.
• OBSERVERA! Denna produkt fungerar förebyggande, men ersätter 

inte uppsikt av en vuxen. Lämna aldrig barn utan uppsikt. Detta är 
inte en leksak, låt inte barn leka med det.

• Kontrollera produkten regelbundet för att säkerställa att det är säker 
att använda, och att den fungerar korrekt. Om den är sliten eller skad-
ad, ska den omedelbart tas bort, och vid behov bytas.

• Om barnet har lärt sig att ta bort produkten, ska du sluta använda 
den omedelbart.

Annan viktiga information
• Skötselinstruktioner: Får inte blötas.
• Försiktighet! SAFE ToughHoldTM självhäftande tejp kan 

ibland skada vissa ytor och underlag. Vi tar inget ansvar för 
skador eller fel som uppkommer vid användning av tejpen på 
olika möbler och underlag. 

• Ibland när du ska avlägsna rester av tejp måste du använda 
en 50:50 mix av vatten och ättika/ren alkohol. Denna mix kan 
ibland förorsaka skador på vissa ytor och material. Testa där-
för lösningen på ett liknande och diskret område först, för att 
undvika skador. Vi tar inget ansvar för skador som orsakats av 
blandningen.

• Vid anspråk avseende garantier ska du vända dig till din åter-
försäljare. Du ska kunna uppvisa ditt ursprungliga inköpsbevis.

Kompromisslös säkerhet, endast högpresterande material används 
vid tillverkning av SAFE säkerhetsprodukter. Halkskyddstejpen är 
tillverkad från PE-film av högsta kvalitet.
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VIKTIGT! För att sitta fast säkert 
måste SAFE ToughHoldTM tejpen 
vara stark. Detta innebär att det 
finns en risk att tejpen kan orsaka 
skador. Särskilt i högtrafikerade 
områden, eller när den har suttit 
under lång tid. Rester från tejpen 
och skadefri borttagning är bero-
ende av trappans eller golvets yta. 

Tänk på att eventuella skador är helt och hållet användarens ansvar.

SE
Vad ingår:

(A) 1 x 5 m Gul halkskyddstejp
(B) 1 x 5 m Transparent halkskyddstejp
(C) Maskeringstejp

Rekommenderad användning
Använd den genomskinliga tejpen på hala ytor där ett barn behöver 
skyddas ifrån att halka utan att bli distraherade. I en trappa bör 
barnet fokusera på att navigera varje steg och på att hålla fast i 
ledstången.
Använd den gula varningstejpen för att uppmärksamma barn från 
risker som t.ex. dolda steg.

Steg för steg installationsguide

Använd på trappor

Klipp maskeringstejpen i samma 
i samma bredd som trappsteget. 
Fäst den rakt och i linje med 
trappstegets kant.

Klipp halkskyddstejpen i samma 
bredd som trappsteget och dra 
gradvis av skyddspappret. Sätt 
den lätt på plats med hjälp av 
maskeringstejpens inre kant.

Ta bort maskeringstejpen och tryck 
fast halkskyddstejpen ordentligt, 
samtidigt som du slätar ut den för 
att pressa ut eventuella luftfickor 
under tejpen.

SAFE ToughHoldTM tejp härdar direkt. Tejpen går inte att flytta om 
den monteras felaktigt. Innan du tar bort det skyddande lagret, bör 
du testa varje steg och se till att ytan är ren, torr och fri från fett 
och smuts.
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Placera mattan på önskad plats 
och rulla tillbaka mattkanten 3-4 
cm fså att golvet exponeras. Dra 
gradvis av skyddspappret och an-
vänd mattan som hjälp för att sätta 
fast halkskyddstejpen på rätt plats. 
Pressa ut eventuella luftfickor som 
bildats under tejpen.

Mät och klipp av halkskydds- tej-
pen i rätt längder.

Tejpen bör placeras vinkelrätt 
mot den riktning som du oftast 
gå över mattan.

Upprepa med 15 cm mellanrum i 
hela mattans längd.

Använda en trubbig bordskniv 
för att försiktigt lossa ett 
hörn av halkskyddstejpen från 
ytan. Dra försiktigt bort den 
återstående tejpen, och ta bort 
eventuella rester av tejpen med 
fingrarna. Förvara den trubbiga 
kniven utom räckhåll för barn.

Användning under mattor

Permanent borttagning
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Anti-skli tape

• Forhindre skli og fall på interiørgulv, trapper og tepper.
• SAFE ToughHold™ lim.
• Bedre grep for barn i alle aldre.
• Nyttig over hele hjemmet.
• 6+ måneder.
• 2 x 5 m .
• Føl deg trygg med å transportere de små opp og ned trappene, og 

gjør det enkelt for kravlere og smårollinger å passere trinnene trygt.
• 2 farger i hver pakke - gjennomsiktig tape for sikkerhet uten di-

straksjon, gul for høyrisikoområder. 25 mm bred for et bedre grep.
• Bruker SAFE ToughHold™ lim for å gi et kraftig og solid vedheft. 

Utviklet for å feste Anti-Skid Tape på de fleste harde rengjørings-
flater.

• Bruk på trapper, trapper, bakker, stiger og under tepper og matter.

ADVARSEL! Vi ønsker å holde deg og din familie trygg, men vi trenger 
deg til å gjøre litt, les og følg disse instruksjonene nøye. Når produktet 
ditt er installert, behold disse instruksjonene for fremtidig referanse.

Sikkerhetsadvarsler
• ADVARSEL! Montering av en voksen kreves.
• OBS! Dette produktet er tenkt å fungere avskrekkende, men kan ikke 

erstatte tilsyn av en voksen. Forlat aldri barn uten tilsyn. Dette er 
ikke et leketøy, ikke la barn leke med det.

• Kontroller produktet regelmessig for å sikre at det er trygt å bruke og 
fungerer riktig. Hvis det er slitt eller skadet, fjern det øyeblikkelig og 
skift ut etter behov.

• Hvis barnet ditt har lært å fjerne produktet, må du umiddelbart slutte 
å bruke det.

Annen viktig informasjon
• Vedlikeholdsinstruksjoner: Ikke gjør det vått.
• Forsiktig! SAFE ToughHold™-lim kan skade noen overflater. Vi 

aksepterer ikke noe ansvar for skader eller mangler som opp-
står ved bruk av limet på noen møbler eller overflater. 

• Av og til må du bruke en 50:50 blanding av vann pluss enten 
eddik eller kirurgisk sprit for å fjerne limrester. Denne blandin-
gen kan føre til skade på noen overflater, så vær så snill å teste 
bruken på et diskret område først. Vi godtar ikke noe ansvar for 
skader som er forårsaket.

• Krav mot garantier må ordnes gjennom selgeren eller forhand-
leren. Originalt kjøpskjøp er påkrevd.

Kompromissløs på sikkerhetsområdet, kun materialer med høy 
ytelse brukes i produksjonen av SAFE-serien. Denne Anti-Skid 
Tape er konstruert av PE-film i topp kvalitet.
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FORSIKTIG! For å gjøre jobben, 
må SAFE ToughHold™-limet være 
kraftig. Dette betyr at det er fare 
for at tapen kan forårsake skade, 
spesielt i høytrafikkerte områder 
eller når det har vært på plass i 
lang tid (rest- og skadefri fjerning 
av båndet avhenger av trappen 
eller gulvflaten). Vær oppmerksom 

på at eventuelle skader er brukerens eget ansvar.

NO
Hva er inkludert:

(A) 1 x 5 m Gul varselstape
(B) 1 x 5 m Transparent tape
(C) Maskeringstape

Anbefalt bruk
ruk gjennomsiktig tape på glatte overflater der et barn trenger 
beskyttelse mot potensielle sklifarer uten distraksjon, f.eks. i trapper 
der barnet trenger å fokusere på å navigere hvert trinn og holde seg 
fast på gelender.
Bruk den gule varselstapen til å trekke oppmerksomheten på farer 
som skjulte trinn.

Trinnvis installasjonsveiledning

Bruk på trapper

Klipp maskeringstapen til bred-
den på trappene dine. Plasser 
den rett og flukt med kanten av 
trinnet ditt.

Klipp anti-sklitapen til trappens 
bredde og riv forsiktig av 
bakpapiret. Hold den lett på 
plass ved hjelp av den indre 
kanten av maskeringstapen som 
en veiledning.

Fjern maskeringstapen og legg 
hardt trykk på Anti-Skidtapen, gni 
for å presse ut eventuelle luftlom-
mer som er fanget under.

SAFE ToughHold™ lim er umiddelbart sterk. Den kan ikke flyttes om 
den er plassert feil. Før du fjerner beskyttelsesfilmen, test hvert 
trinn og sørg for at overflaten er ren, tørr og fri for smuss.
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Med teppet i favorittposisjonen, 
rull bak kanten 3-4 cm for å eks-
ponere gulvet under. Riv forsiktig 
av bakpapiret og bruk teppet som 
en veiledning, fest Anti-Skidtapen 
på plass, og press ut eventuelle 
luftlommer som er fanget under.

Mål lengden på Anti-Skidtapen 
som du trenger og klipp til 
lengden.

Strimler av tape skal plasseres 
vinkelrett i den retningen du 
oftest går over teppet.

Gjenta med 15 cm mellomrom 
langs teppets lengde.

Bruk en sløv kniv for å nøye løs-
ne et hjørne av Anti-Skidtapen 
fra overflaten. Trekk forsiktig av 
den gjenværende tapen og gni 
av resterende lim med fingrene. 
Hold den sløve kniven utenfor 
barns rekkevidde.

Bruk under tepper

For å fjerne permanent
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Anti-Rutschstreifen

• Verhindern Sie ein Ausrutschen und Stolpern auf Innenböden, Trep-
pen und Teppichen.

• SAFE ToughHold™-Klebstoff
• Besserer Halt für Kinder jeden Alters
• Nützlich im ganzen Haus
• Ab 6 Monaten
• 2 x 5 m
• Fühlen Sie sich sicher, wenn Sie die Kleinen die Treppe hinauf- und 

hinuntertragen, und machen Sie es Krabbelkindern und Kleinkindern 
leichter, die Stufen sicher zu überwinden.

• 2 Farben in jeder Packung - transparente Streifen für Sicherheit ohne 
Ablenkung, gelb für Bereiche mit hohem Risiko. 25 mm breit für eine 
verbesserte Griffigkeit.

• Verwendet SAFE ToughHold™-Klebstoff, um eine starke und dauer-
hafte Haftung zu gewährleisten. Entwickelt, um Anti-Rutsch-Streifen 
sicher an den meisten harten, sauberen Innenflächen anzubringen.

• Verwendung auf Stufen, Treppen, Schrägen, Leitern sowie unter Tep-
pichen und Matten.

Warnung: Wir möchten Sie und Ihre Familie schützen, aber Sie müs-
sen auch Ihren Teil dazu beitragen. Bitte lesen und befolgen Sie diese 
Anweisungen sorgfältig. Bitte bewahren Sie diese Anleitung nach der 
Installation zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

Sicherheitshinweise
• Muss durch Erwachsene montiert werden.
• ACHTUNG! Dieses Produkt wirkt vorbeugend, kann aber die Beauf-

sichtigung durch Erwachsene nicht ersetzen. Lassen Sie Kinder nie 
unbeaufsichtigt. Dies ist kein Spielzeug - lassen Sie Kinder nicht da-
mit spielen.

• Überprüfen Sie das Produkt regelmäßig, um sicherzustellen, 
dass es sicher verwendet werden kann und korrekt funktio-
niert. Bei Abnutzung oder Beschädigung sofort entfernen und 
bei Bedarf ersetzen.

• Wenn Ihr Kind gelernt hat, das Produkt zu entfernen, hören Sie 
mit der Verwendung sofort auf.

Weitere wichtige Informationen
• Pflegehinweise: Nicht nass machen.
• Vorsicht! SAFE ToughHold™-Klebstoff kann auf einigen Ober-

flächen Schäden verursachen. Wir übernehmen keine Haftung 
oder Verantwortung für Schäden oder Mängel, die durch die 
Verwendung des Klebstoffs an Möbeln oder Oberflächen ent-
stehen.

• Manchmal müssen Sie eine 50:50-Mischung aus Wasser und 
entweder Essig oder Spiritus verwenden, um Klebstoffreste 
zu entfernen. Diese Mischung könnte einige Oberflächen be-
schädigen, daher testen Sie bitte zunächst die Verwendung 
an einer verdeckten Stelle. Wir übernehmen keine Haftung für 
dadurch verursachte Schäden.

• Garantie- oder Gewährleistungsansprüche müssen über Ihren 
Einzelhändler, Verkäufer oder Gewerbetreibenden geltend 
gemacht werden. Sie müssen dazu einen originalen Kaufbeleg 
vorlegen.

Da Sicherheit für uns an oberster Stelle steht, werden bei der Her-
stellung der SAFE-Reihe nur leistungsfähige Werkstoffe verwen-
det. Dieser Anti-Rutschstreifen wird aus PE-Folie von höchster 
Qualität hergestellt.



15

VORSICHT! Um seine Aufgabe 
zu erfüllen, muss der SAFE 
ToughHold™-Klebstoff sehr leis-
tungsstark sein. Dadurch besteht 
die Gefahr, dass der Streifen 
insbesondere in häufig genutzten 
Bereichen oder bei längerer 
Verwendung Schäden verursacht 
(ein rückstands- und beschädi-

gungsfreies Entfernen des Bandes ist abhängig von der Treppen- 
oder Bodenoberfläche). Bitte beachten Sie, dass der Benutzer für 
alle verursachten Schäden vollständig selbst verantwortlich ist.

DE
Lieferumfang:

(A) 1 x 5 m Gelber Warnstreifen
(B) 1 x 5 m Transparenter Streifen
(C) Abdeckband

Empfohlene Verwendung
Verwenden Sie die transparenten Streifen auf rutschigen Ober-
flächen, bei denen ein Kind vor möglichem Ausrutschen geschützt 
werden muss, z. B. auf Treppen, bei denen das Kind sich auf jeden 
Schritt und das Festhalten am Geländer konzentrieren muss.
Verwenden Sie die gelben Warnstreifen, um auf Gefahren wie z. B. 
verdeckte Stufen aufmerksam zu machen.

Schritt-für-Schritt-Montageanleitung

Verwendung auf Treppen

Schneiden Sie das Abdeckband 
auf die Breite Ihrer Treppe zu. 
Positionieren Sie es gerade und 
bündig mit der Kante der Stufe.

Schneiden Sie den Anti-Rutschstreifen 
auf die Breite Ihrer Treppe zu und 
ziehen Sie das Trägerpapier nach 
und nach ab. Kleben Sie es leicht an. 
Verwenden Sie dabei die Innenkante 
des Abdeckbandes als Führung.

Entfernen Sie das Abdeck-
band, drücken Sie fest auf den 
Anti-Rutschstreifen und streichen 
Sie mit der Hand darüber, um 
Luftblasen unter dem Streifen 
herauszudrücken.

SAFE ToughHold™-Klebstoff klebt sofort sehr stark. Einmal angebracht, 
können keine Korrekturen mehr vorgenommen werden. Testen Sie jeden 
Schritt, bevor Sie die Schutzfolie entfernen, und stellen Sie sicher, dass 
die Oberfläche sauber, trocken und frei von Fett und Schmutz ist.
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DE

Wenn der Teppich dort liegt, wo 
Sie ihn haben möchten, rollen Sie 
den Rand 3 - 4 cm nach oben, um 
den Boden darunter freizulegen. 
Ziehen Sie nach und nach das 
Trägerpapier ab und kleben Sie 
den Anti-Rutschstreifen mit Hilfe 
des Teppichs als Führung fest an. 
Drücken Sie dabei die unter dem 
Streifen eingeschlossenen Luftbla-
sen heraus.

Messen Sie die Länge des 
Anti-Rutschstreifens, die Sie 
benötigen, und schneiden Sie 
die Streifen zurecht.

Die Streifen sollten senkrecht 
zu der Richtung ausgerichtet 
werden, in der Sie am häufigsten 
über den Teppich gehen.

Wiederholen Sie den Vorgang in 
Abständen von 15 cm entlang 
der Länge des Teppichs.

Verwenden Sie ein stumpfes 
Messer, um eine Ecke des 
Anti-Rutschstreifens vorsichtig 
von der Oberfläche abzulösen. 
Ziehen Sie den restlichen 
Streifen dann vorsichtig ab und 
entfernen Sie eventuelle 
Klebstoffreste mit den Fingern. 
Bitte bewahren Sie das stumpfe 
Messer außerhalb der Reichweite 
von Kindern auf.

Verwendung unter Teppichen Um die Streifen dauer-
haft zu entfernen









SAFE
s i n c e  1 9 4 7  

www.safeandcareco.com
Made in China

UK
DK
SE
NO
DE

User Manual
Brugervejledning
Användarmanual
Brukerveiledning
Gebrauchsanleitung

At Safe and Care Co. we have always been dedicated finding 
ways to reduce hazards around toddlers at home. Our products 
are not substitution for parental care and supervision, but our 
aim is to give parents peace of mind by providing products 
manufactured to meet only the most strict requirements and 
highest level of quality.

SAFETY
- is our first thought

SAFE is a high quality brand developed and manufactured by Safe and Care Co.
Europe: Marketing and Development

Safe and Care Co. ApS  |  Hustedvej 3  |  7830 Vinderup
Denmark  |  contact@safeandcareco.com

Asia: Manufacturing
Safe and Care Co.  |  Jiangbei Road, Xiani Village  |  523655 Qingxi Town

Dongguan City  |  Guangdong Province | China


